### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
M.G. Products, Inc.	12/10/1999
The Power & Light Company, Inc.	12/10/1999

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power & Light, LLC	
Street Address:	1230 E. Glenwood Place	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92707		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5738436

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)223-9610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-223-9600

Email: processing@masiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vic Lin

Address Line 1: Myers Andras Sherman LLP

Address Line 2: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Ste. 1150

Address Line 4: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Ste. 1150

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLC1.PAU.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vic Lin

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_MG\_PowerLightCo\_to\_PowerLightLLC#page1.tif source=Assignment\_MG\_PowerLightCo\_to\_PowerLightLLC#page2.tif

PATENT 500872804 REEL: 022746 FRAME: 0825

00'00 27387

CH \$40.00

 $source \verb|=| Assignment_MG_PowerLightCo\_to\_PowerLightLLC\#page 3.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 022746 FRAME: 0826

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MG PRODUCTS, INC., a California Corporation ("MG"), and THE POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, INC. a Texas Corporation that is a wholly-owned subsidiary of MG, with their principal offices at 8154 Bracken Creek, San Antonio, Texas, 78266, ("ASSIGNORS"), have ownership rights in certain intellectual property listed on Schedule A, attached, and:

WHEREAS, POWER & LIGHT, L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS in, to and under the intellectual property listed on Schedule A ("Intellectual Property"):

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MG PRODUCTS, INC. and THE POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, INC., the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Intellectual Property including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, designs, trademarks and copyrights, which may hereafter be filed with respect to said intellectual property in the United States, or in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications under the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Laws of the United States and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, designs, trademarks and copyrights which may be granted with respect to said Intellectual Property in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that they has full right to convey their entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said intellectual property, and sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing

SanAngario-302523 v 1, 30296.00044

PATENT REEL: 022746 FRAME: 0827

necessar	y for the said ASSIGNEE, its s	uccessors, le	aths and generally do everything reasonably egal representatives and assigns, to obtain and said Intellectual Property in all countries.
	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF	T 1	
indicated	i below.	,	The sear on the date
Date	2/1./99		Signature
			A. T. Horay
	· .		Name
		<del>-</del>	Title
STATE	OF TEXAS §		
COUNT	Y OF BEXAR §		
Joans.	EFORE ME, the undersigned a, known to me to be the pe owledged the same to be his from	rson of that i	n this day personally appeared name, who signed the foregoing instrument,
G	IVEN under my hand and seal	of office this	is 15 hay of Socamber, 1999.
		=	alicia & Wilson
(1)	łotary Seal)	P	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas  Printed Name: ALCA G. WISON  My Commission Expires: 7-19-03
·	in the second of		
•			

San Antonio 302523 v 1, 30296,00044

PATENT REEL: 022746 FRAME: 0828

## SCHEDULE A

US Patent No. 5,738,436 for a "Modular Lighting Fixture".

US Patent Application No. 09/057,769 for a "Modular Lighting Fixture"

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,238,212 for a "Modular Lighting Fixture"

PCT Patent Application No. US98/04617 for a "Modular Lighting Fixture"

European Patent Application No. 9891213.5 for a "Modular Lighting Fixture"

US Trademark Application No. 75/382,400 for the mark LIGHTSPEED

US Trademark Application No. 75/382,401 for the mark THE POWER & LIGHT CO.

SanAnumio 302523 v 1, 30296.00044

PATENT EEL: 022746 FRAME: 0829

**RECORDED: 05/29/2009**